FS02P Series
www.firstack.com 2025-07-14 Page 1
FS02P Series Datasheet
Abstract
The FS02P series are DC-DC converters with embedded transformer dedicated to drive
IGBT/SiC MOSFET/Si-MOSFET. With the ability to output a wide range of asymmetrical
voltages, the FS02P series provides the best drive efficiency for the system.
Naming Structure

yp
)
L
oa
d
R
eg
ul
at
io
n
(M
ax
)
V V V mA mA %
FS02P121505MNA 12 15 -5 101 198 4 7 0.4 0.6
FS02P121509MNA 12 15 -9 80 195 5 8 0.3 0.6
FS02P122005MNA 12 20 -5 80 196 4 6 0.2 0.5
FS02P121804MNA 12 18 -4 90 200 4 6 0.5 0.8
FS02P151505MNA 15 15 -5 101 168 4 8 0.2 0.4
FS02P151509MNA 15 15 -9 83 163 5 8 0.1 0.3
FS02P152005MNA 15 20 -5 79 160 3 6 0.2 0.4
FS02P151804MNA 15 18 -4 91 158 4 7 0.4 0.8
SELECTION GUIDE(Continued):
Part No.
Ripple & Noise
（Typ）

www.firstack.com 2025-07-14 Page 15
Update History
Ordering Information
The FS02P series are SiC MOSFET, Si-MOSFET and IGBT compact drive power products that can
support a variety of drive voltage configurations. If you have a purchase request, please contact our staff
and we will provide the power supply module that best meets your needs.
Date Description Version
2025.06.13 Preliminary V0.1
2025.7.14
Update insulation resistance, isolation
capacitance, load adjustment rate test data, and
reliability test items
V0.2
Part Number Input Voltage（V） Output Voltage（V）
FS02P121505MNA 12 15/-5
FS02P121509MNA 12 15/-9
FS02P122005MNA 12 20/-5
FS02P121804MNA 12 18/-4
FS02P151505MNA 15 15/-5
FS02P151509MNA 15 15/-9
FS02P152005MNA 15 20/-5
FS02P151804MNA 15 18/-4
FS02P Series
www.firstack.com 2025-07-14 Page 16
Technical Support
Firstack's professional team will provide you with business consultation and technical support. Please